
Northern New Mexico (9-20, 2-1) -vs- Fisher (MA) (13-13, 4-5)
02/28/25 at Coffin Complex

 
 

 
 
Northern New Mexico 93

Fisher (MA) 80

Date: 02/28/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Coffin Complex

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northern New Mexico 34 59 93
Fisher (MA) 30 50 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nigel Quaynor * 30 8-11 0-0 7-8 4-5 9 4 2 5 3 3 23
22 T. Campbell * 32 7-16 0-1 6-10 4-7 11 3 6 1 2 1 20
30 Eloy Medina * 27 2-8 2-6 6-10 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 12
12 Gabriel Gutierrez * 23 3-9 0-2 6-10 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 12
24 Nico Majuec * 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jesus Mendoza 18 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 12
5 MM 25 3-7 0-0 3-5 1-8 9 2 3 0 0 0 9
21 Jordan Duda 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Leo Gerardo 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jayondre Leak 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mabeny Naam 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
50 Angel Reyes-Muniz 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 6-19 31-48 24-32 56 23 17 10 6 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 3-7   42.86 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 17-35   48.57 % 3-12   25.00 % 22-36   61.11 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 6-19   31.6 % 31-48   64.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
00:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ezekiel Edwards * 22 6-9 3-4 2-2 1-4 5 5 1 0 0 0 17
01 Ke'Andre Penceal * 36 5-8 0-0 2-7 3-6 9 2 3 1 0 0 12
24 Justin Covington * 23 4-10 2-7 2-2 2-6 8 4 5 2 1 0 12
10 Anthony Douglas jr. * 30 4-11 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 10
42 Isaiah Quinteros * 15 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
30 Jordan Whitaker 25 5-8 3-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 2 15
06 Tyrek Simmons 11 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 5
15 Keith Rupert 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 5
35 Josh Gonzalez 11 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
14 Donta Bonds 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Carlos Diaz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 28-65 9-25 15-22 11-26 37 29 16 11 3 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 6-16   37.50 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 9-25   36.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 7 1st-16:43



1st Half Box Score
Northern New Mexico 34

Fisher (MA) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nigel Quaynor 15 3-6 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 2 2 1 9
22 T. Campbell 16 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 1 0 8
30 Eloy Medina 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Gabriel Gutierrez 8 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Nico Majuec 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jesus Mendoza 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
5 MM 11 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-7 7 0 2 0 0 0 2
21 Jordan Duda 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Leo Gerardo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jayondre Leak 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mabeny Naam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
50 Angel Reyes-Muniz 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 3-7 9-12 5-17 22 8 8 4 4 2 34
35.5 % 42.9 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ezekiel Edwards 11 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
1 Ke'Andre Penceal 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 4
24 Justin Covington 13 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 8
10 Anthony Douglas jr. 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
42 Isaiah Quinteros 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
30 Jordan Whitaker 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Tyrek Simmons 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Keith Rupert 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
35 Josh Gonzalez 5 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Donta Bonds 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Carlos Diaz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 95 12-31 3-9 3-5 4-15 19 10 6 5 1 1 30
38.7 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Northern New Mexico 59

Fisher (MA) 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Nigel Quaynor 15 5-5 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 2 1 3 1 2 14
22 T. Campbell 16 3-8 0-0 6-10 3-3 6 3 4 0 1 1 12
30 Eloy Medina 17 1-3 1-3 6-10 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
12 Gabriel Gutierrez 15 2-5 0-2 4-8 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 8
24 Nico Majuec 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jesus Mendoza 8 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
5 MM 14 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
21 Jordan Duda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Leo Gerardo 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jayondre Leak 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mabeny Naam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Angel Reyes-Muniz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 3-12 22-36 19-15 34 15 9 6 2 3 59
48.6 % 25.0 % 61.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ezekiel Edwards 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 8
1 Ke'Andre Penceal 18 3-5 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 8
24 Justin Covington 10 1-4 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 0 4
10 Anthony Douglas jr. 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
42 Isaiah Quinteros 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Jordan Whitaker 16 4-5 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 2 13
6 Tyrek Simmons 9 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 5
15 Keith Rupert 4 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
35 Josh Gonzalez 6 1-3 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Donta Bonds 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Carlos Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 6-16 12-17 7-11 18 19 10 6 2 3 50
47.1 % 37.5 % 70.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern New Mexico Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fisher (MA)
MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
18:59 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
18:35 FOUL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 18:35 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by MEDINA,ELOY --

18:15 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
FOUL  by MAJUEC,NICO 18:06

18:01 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,T 17:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 17:27
SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 17:27
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 17:27
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 17:27

17:12 MISS 3PTR by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MAJUEC,NICO --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,T 16:51

16:50 STEAL  by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
16:46 MISS LAYUP by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
16:43 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE(in the paint)
16:24 SUB IN by DIAZ,CARLOS
16:24 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH

FOUL  by GERARDO,LEO 15:53
15:53 SUB IN by RUPERT,KEITH
15:53 SUB OUT by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
15:36 MISS JUMPER by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS

REBOUND DEF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
FOUL  by LEAK,JAYONDRE 15:00
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 15:00
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 15:00

14:58 TURNOVER  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 14:41 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --

14:24 TURNOVER  by RUPERT,KEITH
14:24 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JORDAN
14:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 14:05 7-9 H 2

14:05 FOUL  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 14:05 8-9 H 1
FOUL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 13:57

13:48 MISS JUMPER by RUPERT,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 13:26



REBOUND OFF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 13:07 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --

12:59 MISS LAYUP by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,T 12:59
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 12:38 12-9 V 3

12:33 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MM --

12:21 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,TYREK
GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 12:07 14-9 V 5

12:03 FOUL  by RUPERT,KEITH
MISS FT by MM 12:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MM 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,KEITH
SUB IN by NAAM,MABENY 12:03
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 12:03
SUB IN by MM 12:03
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 12:03
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 12:03
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JOSH
12:03 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYREK
12:03 SUB OUT by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
12:03 SUB OUT by DIAZ,CARLOS

FOUL  by LEAK,JAYONDRE 11:50
11:47 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,TYREK

BLOCK  by NAAM,MABENY 11:47
REBOUND DEF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 11:41

11:27 MISS JUMPER by RUPERT,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by MM --
GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 11:18 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by MM --
FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS 11:05

11:05 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by MM 10:57
REBOUND OFF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by NAAM,MABENY 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,JORDAN
10:20 MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MM --
MISS LAYUP by MM 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
09:52 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,JORDAN(in the paint)
09:52 FOUL  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
09:52 SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
09:52 SUB IN by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
09:52 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
09:52 SUB OUT by RUPERT,KEITH
09:52 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYREK
09:52 SUB OUT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 09:49
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 09:49
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS 09:49
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 09:49
MISS LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JOSH
09:23 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

-- ASSIST  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 08:55



REBOUND OFF by NAAM,MABENY --
TURNOVER  by NAAM,MABENY 08:49
SUB IN by MAJUEC,NICO 08:49
SUB OUT by NAAM,MABENY 08:49

08:38 MISS JUMPER by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
REBOUND DEF by MM --

08:27 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JOSH
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:27 18-15 V 3
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:27 19-15 V 4

08:14 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MAJUEC,NICO 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

07:31 TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
STEAL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 07:30
MISS LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 07:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 07:26
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 07:26
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 07:26
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 07:26

07:26 SUB IN by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
07:26 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JOSH
07:09 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 06:45
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,T --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 06:41

06:41 BLOCK  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

06:31 MISS 3PTR by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
MISS LAYUP by MM 06:09
REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
GOOD TIPIN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL(in the paint) 06:02 21-19 V 2

05:54 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MM --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
05:27 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 05:03
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 05:03
SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 05:03
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 05:03
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 05:03
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
05:03 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ELOY 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

04:42 MISS LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
BLOCK  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 04:42

-- REBOUND OFF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
FOUL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:36 MISS FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 04:16
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 04:16
SUB OUT by MM 04:16

04:16 SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
04:16 SUB IN by BONDS,DONTA



04:16 SUB OUT by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
04:16 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
03:59 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 03:28 23-23
ASSIST  by MM --
SUB IN by MM 03:21
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 03:21

03:12 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

FOUL  by LEAK,JAYONDRE 03:12
03:12 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
03:12 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 03:12
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 03:12

02:57 FOUL  by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:57
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ELOY 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
02:46 MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DONTA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 02:25 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by MENDOZA,JESUS --

02:09 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
REBOUND DEF by MM --

02:07 FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
GOOD FT by MM 02:07 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by MM 02:07 28-25 V 3
SUB IN by DUDA,JORDAN 02:07
SUB IN by REYES-MUNIZ,ANGEL 02:07
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 02:07
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 02:07

01:50 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BONDS,DONTA

GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 01:21 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by REYES-MUNIZ,ANGEL --

01:12 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
BLOCK  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 01:12
REBOUND DEF by MM --

00:55 FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
GOOD FT by DUDA,JORDAN 00:55 31-28 V 3
GOOD FT by DUDA,JORDAN 00:55 32-28 V 4
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 00:55
SUB OUT by MM 00:55
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 00:55

00:55 SUB IN by RUPERT,KEITH
00:55 SUB IN by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
00:55 SUB OUT by BONDS,DONTA
00:55 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
00:43 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
00:36 FOUL  by RUPERT,KEITH

MISS FT by REYES-MUNIZ,ANGEL 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

SUB IN by MM 00:36
SUB OUT by DUDA,JORDAN 00:36

00:33 TURNOVER  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
STEAL  by MENDOZA,JESUS 00:32

00:30 FOUL  by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:30 33-30 V 3
GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:30 34-30 V 4
SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 00:30



SUB OUT by REYES-MUNIZ,ANGEL 00:30
00:06 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern New Mexico Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fisher (MA)
19:58 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 19:24
REBOUND OFF by MAJUEC,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 19:06
REBOUND OFF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,T 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 18:48
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 18:48

18:34 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
-- ASSIST  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 18:07
REBOUND OFF by MAJUEC,NICO --
GOOD LAYUP by MAJUEC,NICO(in the paint) 18:04 36-35 V 1
FOUL  by MAJUEC,NICO 17:49
SUB IN by MM 17:49
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 17:49

17:45 MISS JUMPER by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 17:39 38-35 V 3

17:37 FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 17:37 39-35 V 4

17:37 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYREK
17:37 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
17:22 MISS LAYUP by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 17:18

17:17 STEAL  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
FOUL  by MM 17:13
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 17:13
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 17:13

16:55 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL(in the paint) 16:45 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --

16:30 MISS 3PTR by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 16:20
REBOUND OFF by MM --
GOOD TIPIN by MM(in the paint) 16:15 43-35 V 8

15:57 MISS JUMPER by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,T 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 15:48
SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 15:48
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 15:48
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 15:48

15:48 SUB IN by RUPERT,KEITH
15:48 SUB IN by WHITAKER,JORDAN
15:48 SUB OUT by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
15:48 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYREK

FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS 15:32



15:24 MISS 3PTR by RUPERT,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,JORDAN
14:57 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MM(in the paint) 14:55 45-35 V 10
FOUL  by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 14:49
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 14:49
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 14:49
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS 14:49
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 14:49

14:49 SUB IN by BONDS,DONTA
14:49 SUB OUT by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
14:48 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,T 14:22 47-37 V 10
14:11 47-39 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MM(in the paint) 13:49 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --

13:49 FOUL  by BONDS,DONTA
GOOD FT by MM 13:49 50-39 V 11
FOUL  by GERARDO,LEO 13:49
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 13:49
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 13:49
SUB OUT by MM 13:49
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 13:49

13:49 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JOSH
13:49 SUB OUT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
13:42 MISS 3PTR by RUPERT,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by GERARDO,LEO --
SUB IN by MM 13:25
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 13:25
MISS LAYUP by GERARDO,LEO 13:17
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,T --
MISS 3PTR by GERARDO,LEO 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
FOUL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 12:57

12:57 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by WHITAKER,JORDAN
12:57 50-41 V 9 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JOSH

SUB IN by NAAM,MABENY 12:57
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 12:57
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 12:57
SUB OUT by MM 12:57
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 12:57
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
12:57 SUB OUT by RUPERT,KEITH
12:35 FOUL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 12:35 51-41 V 10
MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
12:31 51-44 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
12:03 SUB IN by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
12:03 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:00
MISS LAYUP by MM 11:53
REBOUND OFF by NAAM,MABENY --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,JORDAN
11:44 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
FOUL  by NAAM,MABENY 11:44



11:44 MISS FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by NAAM,MABENY --
TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,JESUS 11:44

11:44 STEAL  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
11:07 MISS LAYUP by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,T 11:07
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,T --
GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 11:02 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --

10:52 TURNOVER  by BONDS,DONTA
STEAL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 10:48

10:42 FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,T 10:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 10:42
SUB IN by MM 10:42
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 10:42
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
10:42 SUB OUT by BONDS,DONTA
10:32 54-49 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T 10:18
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,T --

10:17 FOUL  by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,T 10:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 10:17
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 10:17
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 10:13 55-49 V 6

10:08 55-52 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 09:32 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,T --

09:22 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MAJUEC,NICO --
SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 09:06
SUB IN by MAJUEC,NICO 09:06
SUB OUT by NAAM,MABENY 09:06
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 09:06

09:03 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JOSH
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 09:03 58-52 V 6
MISS FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 09:03
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,T --
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 09:03
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
09:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL

GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 08:55 60-52 V 8
08:49 MISS LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS

BLOCK  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:49
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ELOY --
GOOD DUNK by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 08:43 62-52 V 10
ASSIST  by MM --

08:32 TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
STEAL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:32
TURNOVER  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:32

08:32 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYREK
08:32 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JOSH

FOUL  by MM 08:22
08:17 62-53 V 9 GOOD FT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
08:17 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
08:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TURNOVER  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:10
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 08:10
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 08:10
SUB IN by MAJUEC,NICO 08:10
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 08:10
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 08:10
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 08:10

07:53 62-56 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by LEAK,JAYONDRE 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

07:47 TURNOVER  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,T 07:47
MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 07:41
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 07:41
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 07:41
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
07:41 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
06:42 62-58 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,TYREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 06:04
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 06:04
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 06:04
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
06:04 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
05:57 62-60 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,TYREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
FOUL  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 05:57

05:57 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYREK
GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL(in the paint) 05:38 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --

05:28 64-64 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 05:14 66-64 V 2
ASSIST  by MENDOZA,JESUS --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --
MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,TYREK
REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MEDINA,ELOY 04:40 69-64 V 5
ASSIST  by MENDOZA,JESUS --

04:27 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS(in the paint)
04:26 SUB IN by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
04:26 SUB OUT by QUINTEROS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS

03:46 MISS LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
REBOUND DEF by GERARDO,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by GERARDO,LEO 03:37
REBOUND OFF by QUAYNOR,NIGEL --

03:33 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYREK
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 03:33 70-66 V 4
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 03:33 71-66 V 5
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,T 03:33



SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 03:33
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 03:33
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 03:33
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS 03:33
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 03:33
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,T 03:24

03:24 MISS FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:24 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
TURNOVER  by LEAK,JAYONDRE 02:57

02:54 STEAL  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 02:53
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 02:53

02:49 TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS 02:48
SUB OUT by GERARDO,LEO 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by QUAYNOR,NIGEL(in the paint) 02:29 73-67 V 6

02:29 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYREK
GOOD FT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 02:29 74-67 V 7
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 02:29
SUB OUT by MM 02:29
FOUL  by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 02:22

02:22 MISS FT by SIMMONS,TYREK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:22 MISS FT by SIMMONS,TYREK
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,T(in the paint) 02:08 76-67 V 9

02:00 76-69 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,T 02:00

01:51 76-70 V 6 GOOD FT by WHITAKER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS 01:44 79-70 V 9
ASSIST  by MEDINA,ELOY --

01:33 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,T 01:27
01:27 MISS FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:27 79-71 V 8 GOOD FT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
01:27 SUB IN by BONDS,DONTA
01:27 SUB OUT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
01:20 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JOSH

MISS FT by MEDINA,ELOY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by MEDINA,ELOY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,ELOY --

01:20 FOUL  by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 01:20 80-71 V 9
MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 01:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 01:20
SUB IN by MM 01:20
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 01:20
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYREK
01:20 SUB IN by RUPERT,KEITH
01:20 SUB IN by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
01:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,EZEKIEL
01:20 SUB OUT by BONDS,DONTA
01:20 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYREK

FOUL  by LEAK,JAYONDRE 01:11
01:11 80-72 V 8 GOOD FT by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
01:11 80-73 V 7 GOOD FT by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS



SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 01:11
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 01:11

01:10 FOUL  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 01:10 81-73 V 8
GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 01:10 82-73 V 9

01:09 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,TYREK
00:57 FOUL  by RUPERT,KEITH

MISS FT by MAJUEC,NICO 00:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAJUEC,NICO 00:57 83-73 V 10

00:57 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
00:57 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYREK
00:50 MISS LAYUP by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS

REBOUND DEF by MM --
00:46 FOUL  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS

GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:46 84-73 V 11
GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:46 85-73 V 12

00:46 FOUL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
00:44 85-76 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by RUPERT,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
00:44 FOUL  by RUPERT,KEITH

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:44 86-76 V 10
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:44 87-76 V 11
SUB IN by GERARDO,LEO 00:44
SUB IN by MAJUEC,NICO 00:44
SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE 00:44
SUB OUT by MM 00:44
SUB OUT by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 00:44
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:44
SUB IN by QUAYNOR,NIGEL 00:38
SUB OUT by MAJUEC,NICO 00:38
FOUL  by GERARDO,LEO 00:32

00:32 87-77 V 10 GOOD FT by RUPERT,KEITH
00:32 87-78 V 9 GOOD FT by RUPERT,KEITH
00:25 FOUL  by RUPERT,KEITH

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:25 88-78 V 10
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,T 00:25 89-78 V 11
SUB IN by MM 00:25
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:25
SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE 00:25
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JOSH
00:25 SUB OUT by RUPERT,KEITH
00:19 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,JOSH
00:13 89-80 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JOSH(in the paint)
00:13 FOUL  by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ANTHONY DOUGLAS
00:13 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
00:13 SUB IN by BONDS,DONTA
00:13 SUB OUT by PENCEAL,KE'ANDRE
00:10 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JORDAN
00:10 FOUL  by WHITAKER,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10 90-80 V 10



GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10 91-80 V 11
GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10 92-80 V 12
MISS FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10 93-80 V 13
MISS FT by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MEDINA,ELOY 00:10
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,T 00:10
TURNOVER  by GERARDO,LEO 00:07

00:06 MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by COVINGTON,JUSTIN

00:02 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


